

## St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2015-0168 Version: 3 Name: Appoint St. Charles Herald-Guide as Official Journal

to serve the Parish Council

Type: Appointment Status: Approved

File created: 5/18/2015 In control: Parish Council

On agenda: 5/18/2015 Final action: 6/1/2015

Enactment date: Yes 6162

Title: A resolution appointing the St. Charles Herald-Guide as Official Journal to serve the Parish Council of

St. Charles Parish for the period June 2015 through June 2016.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Official Journal

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2015-0168 Official Journal Selection Process.2015, 2. 2015-0168 Backup, 3. 2015-0168 Final Reso

6162

| Date      | Ver. | Action By        | Action                     | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------|----------------------------|--------|
| 6/3/2015  | 3    | Parish President | Approved by the Par. Pres. |        |
| 6/1/2015  | 3    | Parish Council   | Confirmed                  | Pass   |
| 5/18/2015 | 1    | Parish Council   | Authorized                 | Pass   |
| 5/18/2015 | 1    | Parish Council   | Authorized                 |        |

## 2015-0168

**RESOLUTION NO.** 6162

appointing the St. Charles Herald-Guide resolution as Official Journal to serve the Parish Council of St. Charles Parish for the period June 2015 through June 2016.

**WHEREAS**, the Parish Council of the Parish of St. Charles, State of Louisiana, is required to select a newspaper to serve as Official Journal to publish the Official Proceedings of the Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE PARISH COUNCIL OF THE PARISH OF ST. CHARLES, STATE OF LOUISIANA, ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF SAID PARISH:

**SECTION I.** That the Parish Council hereby appoints

St. Charles Herald-Guide

P.O. Box 1199, Boutte, Louisiana 70039

as the Official Journal for the period of June 2015 through June 2016.

The foregoing resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

And the resolution was declared adopted this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 2015, to become

| CHAIRMAN:               |              |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| SECRETARY:              |              |
| DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:_ |              |
| APPROVED:               | DISAPPROVED: |
|                         |              |
| PARISH PRESIDENT:       |              |
| RETD/SECRETARY:         |              |

AT:\_\_\_\_\_ RECD BY: \_\_\_\_\_

effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal. OFFICIAL JOURNAL APPT.

File #: 2015-0168, Version: 3